This delivery schedule will be strictly adhered for execution & 
same will be criteria for LD applicability. 

4.3. Mobilization: 07 days from the placement of order. 

5. INTEGRITY PACT (IP): Not Applicable to this tender. 

6. EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD):  

6.1. EMD applicable for this tender is Rs. 1,50,000/- (INR One Lakh Fifty Thousand).     

6.2. EMD in the form of NEFT/ Demand Draft/ Pay Order/ Bank Guarantee/Insurance Security Bond 

(ISB) / e-Bank Guarantee drawn in favor of MAZAGON DOCK SHIPBUILDERS LIMITED or bid bond 

/ SWIFT Message of equivalent foreign currency for foreign bidders shall be forwarded to HOD